

**Board** of Directors

Mark Biegler Board Chair

Jeremy Bergeron Vice Chair

Blake Stribling Immediate Past Chair

> Neena Singh Secretary

Tammy Freiling
Treasurer

Kay Behrens Brad Flume Molly Johnson Kelly Leddy Lynette Padalecki Danielle Reyes Mark Salinas Jason Smith LeAnn Trejo Donna Vaughan

Katrina Campbell CEO | Brighton Center





www.brightonsa.org/ bestnightever Dear Friend of Brighton,

Life's journey is like an adventurous trek through a lush, vibrant jungle, filled with delightful surprises, challenges to overcome, and hidden pathways brimming with potential. For children with disabilities and developmental delays, navigating these trails requires incredible strength and adaptability. Yet, they don't walk this path alone. Brighton Center journeys alongside children and families, offering pediatric therapy, inclusive preschool, and s pecial education advocacy; carving a path to a place where they were **Born to Belong**.

Your unwavering support is the compass that guides these journeys. Join us in uplifting the extraordinary abilities of each child by contributing to Brighton's Best Night Ever Auction & Raffle on November 21st. Your donation is more than a gift; it is a beacon of belief in the limitless possibilities within every child.

In recognition of your kindness, Brighton Center will honor you by name and share updates on how your generosity has transformed a child's life. Please complete the attached form and return it via email to events@brightonsa.org. Your partnership and support are invaluable as we continue to offer life-changing services to children with disabilities in San Antonio.

Thank you for being a part of this remarkable journey and for helping us celebrate the truth that every child is **Born to be...Remarkable**.

With heartfelt gratitude,

2024 Best Night Ever Event Chairs

Stephanie & Chris Welde

## Brighton Center – 2024 Fall Auction Events \*Auction Procurement Form\*

PLEASE PRINT			
Date		Donor Name/Company (As You Would Like Listed)	
Deine and Courts of Name		Email Address	
Primary Contact Name		man Address	
Address		Phone Number & Fax Number	
Titul 655		none rumber & rus rumber	
Item:	Value:	Restrictions/Expiration Date (if Any):	
<b>Donation Detail</b> Provide <b>DESCRIPTION</b> and any additional details (i.e. restrictions, color, quantity, size, number of people, etc.)			
222 222 2201 and any additional docume (not resulted only, quantity, since, number of people, eco.)			
Item accompanies Auction Procurement Form			
I will deliver item to Brighton Offices (14207 Higgins Rd, SA, TX 78217)			
Pick up my donation after this date@			
Brighton has my permission to create a certificate.			
brighton has my permission to create a certificate.			
THIS IS A CASH DONATION GALA INVITATION REQUESTED			
CHECK ENCLOSED		YES NO	
In accordance with current IRS guidelines, we hereby certify you did not receive any goods or services in return for this contribution.			

## SIGNATURE OF DONOR

## SIGNATURE OF BRIGHTON REPRESENTATIVE



Donor may claim a charitable contribution for federal income tax purposes limited to the good faith estimated fair market value of the goods/services provided less the amount of any cash received from Brighton Center. Brighton Center is a 501(c)(3) tax exempt revenue code organization according to the Internal Revenue Service.